
 

FAA 
Southern Regional Airports Division 

Airports Division Staff Assignments 
Address:  

FAA Southern Region 
Airports Division, Suite 540 
1701 Columbia Ave. 
College Park, GA 30337 

Office Phone: 404-305-6700 
FAX: 404-305-6730 
Conference room: 404-305-6705 
Email: 7-ASO-600@faa.gov  

Director:  
Steven Hicks,  
Steven.Hicks@faa.gov  

Deputy Director: 
Jasmine Evains,  
Jasmine.Evains@faa.gov  
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 Airports Division 

Planning and Programming Branch (ASO-610) 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Cathy Nelmes Branch Manager cathy.nelmes@faa.gov  404-305-6702 

Alexis John Environmental Program Manager alexis.h.john@faa.gov   404-305-6729 

Chaim Van Prooyen Financial Program Manager chaim.h.van.prooyen@faa.gov  404-305-6825 

Matt Mims Financial Program Manager (AIP) matthew.l.mims@faa.gov  404-305-6727 

Peter Green Environmental Program Manager peter.m.green@faa.gov  404-305-6718 

Rob Rau Financial Program Manager (IIJA) rob.rau@faa.gov  404-305-6722 

Vacant Management and Financial Analyst None N/A 

Tim Hester Regional Planner timothy.r.hester@faa.gov  404-305-6724 

Safety and Standards Branch (ASO-620) 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Melissa Rivera-Davis Branch Manager melissa.rivera-davis@faa.gov  404-305-6720 

Anthony Cochran Regional Civil Engineer anthony.cochran@faa.gov  404-305-6713 

Brian Creasy SMS, AGIS & UAS Program Manager brian.creasy@faa.gov  404-305-6725 

Carmen Robinson Airports Compliance Program Manager carmen.robinson@faa.gov  404-305-5786 

John Fotiadis Airport Certification Safety Inspector john.fotiadis@faa.gov  404-305-6857 

Keturah Clark Airports Compliance Program Manager keturah.a.clark@faa.gov  404-305-5733 

Mark Montgomery Airport Certification Safety Inspector mark.d.montgomery@faa.gov  404-305-6739 
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Name Position Email address Phone number 

Mariel Padilla Airport Certification Safety Inspector mariel.z.padilla@faa.gov  404-305-6721 

Marion Fletcher Airport Certification Safety Inspector marion.fletcher@faa.gov  404-305-6823 

Matthew Ludwig Management and Program Analyst matthew.ludwig@faa.gov  404-305-6740 

Michele Favors Airport Certification Safety Inspector michele.w.favors@faa.gov  404-305-6708 

Patrick Rogers 
Lead Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

patrick.rogers@faa.gov  404-305-6716 

Christopher 
VanMeter 

Airport Certification Safety Inspector christopher.e.vanmeter@faa.gov  404-305-6714 

Vacant Airport Certification Safety Inspector [none] N A 

Other FAA Staff Assignments 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Angela Southerland Administrative Officer angela.southerland@faa.gov 404-305-5017 

Bruce Aron ARP Sr. Digital Content Analyst bruce.ctr.aron@faa.gov  
Full-time 
telework 

Chris Linscheid Regional Airspace Specialist  robert.linscheid@faa.gov  404-305-5678  

David Shumate Regional Airspace Specialist david.shumate@faa.gov  404-305-5753 

Karessa John Technical Writer karessa.k.john@faa.gov  404-305-6737 

Nadina Smith Management and Program Analyst nadina.smith@faa.gov  404-305-6700 

Vicki Bromberek Lead Program Specialist vicki.bromberek@faa.gov  404-305-6703 
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